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Attendance  
 

Congratulations to Year 4 for having the best attendance this week at 97.2%.  

 

Overall, school attendance this week stands at 94.8%. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Message from Mrs Yates  
 

As we come to the end of the Autumn term 

2023, I would like to wish you all a very Merry 

Christmas and a Happy New Year. Since 

September, there have been so many amazing 

moments in school which make me very proud 

to be the Headteacher of Pye Green Academy. 

Amazing children and wonderful staff make 

school a very special place to work. We all look 

forward to many more wonderful moments in 

2024.  

Thank you to all families for your continued 

support. I would also like to express my thanks 

to the Pye Green team for their dedication and 

commitment to providing the very best for all of 

our pupils.   
 

Thursday 21st December 2023  
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Tesco Sensory Garden Voting Tokens 
 
 

We are delighted to let you know that our 

application to the Tesco Stronger Starts 

Programme has been successful. This means our 

project will be put forward to a customer vote in 

local Tesco stores.   

 

Voting will commence in stores from mid-

January 2024 until the end of March 2024. If we 

are successful, we hope to create a sensory 

garden accessible from the Key Stage 2 

playground.  

 

The project with the highest number of votes 

across our region will receive up to £1,500. The 

second placed project £1,000 and the third 

placed project £500.   

 

INSET Days  
 

Please note, Monday 8th January is no 
longer an INSET day and school is open to 

all pupils. 
 

Friday 22nd December - Inset day, school closed to 

children (INSET DAY 3) 
 

Friday 24th May - Inset day, school closed to children 
(INSET DAY 4) 

 
Monday 22nd July - Inset day, school closed to 

children (INSET DAY 5) 
 

Childrens’ University 
 

 

Miss Brickley is starting to compile information 

about any extra-curricular after school clubs 

that KS2 children take part in. Providing their 

club is registered with Children's University, she 

can then start to total up the hours they take 

part in their clubs so they gain stamps towards 

achieving a bronze, silver, gold or platinum 

award at their Children's University 'graduation' 

at the end of Year 6. Please complete the form 

below so that we know which activities children 

take part in. 

 

https://forms.office.com/e/Z8LRs7xGt8 

 

https://forms.office.com/e/Z8LRs7xGt8


Young Voices 
 

On Friday 12th January 2024, a group of pupils 

will be attending the Young Voices concert in 

Birmingham.  If you have purchased tickets for 

this event, they can be collected between          

10-2.30pm on the following days from the main 

school office. 

 

Tuesday 9th January  

Wednesday 10th January  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  Where to Get Support This Christmas 
 

In addition to the newsletter, there is a separate 

document detailing where families can get 

support his Christmas. 

 

• Free Christmas dinner at Chadsmoor 

Methodist church for anyone spending 

Christmas on their own this year 

 

• Free Christmas Eve community table at 

Pye Green Community Centre 

 

• Several agency contact numbers for 

anyone needing someone to talk to this 

Christmas 

 

• Several opportunities for ‘kids to eat 

free’ in the local area 

Upcoming Events – More Details to Follow 
 
Friday 22nd December – INSET Day  
 
Friday 12th January – Young Voices Concert  
Friday 12th January – Year 3 visiting Wolverhampton art Gallery  
Monday 15th January – Key Stage 2 African Drumming Workshop  
Tuesday 23rd January -  Railway Safety Assemblies (KS1/KS2)  
Wednesday 24th January – Year 1 Come Dine with Me (further details to follow) 
Monday 29th January – NSPCC Speak Out Stay Safe Assemblies (KS1 and KS2)  
Wednesday 31st January – Key Stage 1 Dance Workshop  
Wednesday 7th February – PTFA Disco  
Wednesday 7th February – NSPCC Workshops Year 2, Year 5 and Year 6  
Tuesday 20th February – Nursery Open Evening 3.45 - 4.15pm (Prospective Parents for September 2024) 
Wednesday 21st February – Nursery Open Evening 3.45 - 4.15pm (Prospective Parents for September 2024) 
Wednesday 28th February – Year 2 Come Dine with Me (further details to follow) 
Wednesday 20th March – Year 3 Come Dine with Me (further details to follow) 
Monday 15th April – Water Assemblies (Whole School)  
Tuesday 16th April Water Bus Workshop Year 4  
Wednesday 24th April – Year 4 Come Dine with Me (further details to follow) 
Wednesday 22nd May – Year 5 Come Dine with Me (further details to follow) 
Wednesday 10th July – Y6 Come Dine with Me (further details to follow) 



 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Year 2023 to 2024 
 

Autumn Term 2023 
 

Term ends: Friday 22nd December 

Holiday: Monday 25th December - Friday 5th January 

Friday 22nd December - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 3)  

 
Spring Term 2024 
 

Term Starts: Monday 8th January 

Half Term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Term Ends: Friday 22nd March 

Holiday: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 

 
Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8th April 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

 
Friday 24th May - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 4) 

 

Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May   

 

Term Ends: Friday 19th July   

Monday 22nd July - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 5) 

Holiday: Monday 22nd July – Friday 30th August 

 



 

Week One Date W/C 08/01/2024  

Primary 
Menu 

Week 1 

MONDAY 
 

TUESDAY 
 

WEDNESDAY  
 

 
 

THURSDAY 
 
 

 

 

FRIDAYS 
 
 

Main 
Course 
(Red) 

Pork Sausages 

& gravy 

Mashed 

Potatoes 

BBQ Chicken 

Pasta Diced 

Potatoes 

Roast 

Chicken, 

Roast 

Potatoes, 

Stuffing & 

Gravy 

Spaghetti 

Bolognaise 

Garlic & Herb 

Bread 

Chicken 

Nuggets 

Potato 

Crunchies 

Pasta 

Vegetarian 
Main 

Course 
(Green) 

Pasta 

Neapolitan 

Crusty Bread 

Vegan 

Sausage Roll  

Pasta 

Diced 

Potatoes 

Vegetarian 

Sausage 

Vegan 

Nuggets  

Potato 

Wedges 

Cheese & 

Tomato Pizza  

Potato 

Crunchies  

Pasta 

Yellow 

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans 

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Vegetables 

Sweetcorn, 

Brocolli, 

Baked Beans 

Green Beans, 

Cauliflower, 

Baked Beans 

Baked Beans, 

Fresh 

Carrots, 

Garden Peas 

Garden Peas, 

Brocolli, 

Baked Beans 

Sweetcorn, 

Green Beans, 

Baked Beans 

Sandwich 
Option 
(Blue) 

Ham      

Packed Lunch 

Cheese 

Packed Lunch 

Tuna      

Packed Lunch 

Ham           

Packed Lunch 

Cheese 

Packed Lunch 

Dessert 

Chocolate 

cake & 

custard 

Choc Vanilla 

Mousse 

 

Waffle 
Sponge & 

custard 

Cookie 

Selection 

A selection of 

chilled frozen 

& fresh fruit 

desserts 


